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Lancaster Livestock
Auction

New Holland, PA
Monday, July >, 1996

- Cattle Calve* Hogi Sheep Goat*
Monday's Auction

Vintage Lancaster Livestock
Livestock Auction
PADAmcr pa Wednesday’* market report has been

JULY 9 1996 discontinueduntilfurther noticebecause
Cattle Calves Sheep Goats rf Insubstantial receipts. TODAY

TODAY836 71 183 492 232
Last Week

724 1100 1 0
LAST TUESDAY737 82 371 683 750

Last Year 504 1039 0 3 LAST YEAR
1091 683LAST YEAR819 58 168 384 256 698 1177 3 1

CATTLE: HIGH CHOICE AND
PRIME SLAUGHTER STEERS JO-1.00
HIGHER. OTHER GRADES MOSTLY
STEADY; SLAUGHTER HEIFERS
STEADY: COWS STEADY; BUL-
LOCKS SCARCE; BULLS STEADY.
SUPPLY INCLUDED 68 PERCENT
SLAUGHTER STEERS, 11 PERCENT
SLAUGHTER HEIFERS. 13 PERCENT
COWS. AND 8 PERCENT BULLS.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: HIGH
CHOICE AND PRIME 2-4 1170-1400
LB. 64.75-66.60; CHOICE 2-3 FEW 4
10S0-I4SO LB. 61.25-64.60, COUPLE

LOTS 3-4 1475-1525 LB. 59.00-61.60,
ONELOT 1640LB. 56.85; SELECT AND
LOW CHOICE 2-3 1050-1450 LB.
58.00-62.00.

CATTLE... USDA ... Supply included
37% slaughter steers and 51% cows
...slaughter steers fully steady, slaughter
heifers and bulls not fully tested, cows ful-
ly steady.

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland Sales Stables
Wednesday, July 10, 1996

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice 2-3
few 4 1100/1450 lbs. 61.75-64.75, few
64.75- Choice and Prime 2-3
1175/1425 lbs. 65 JO-67 JO, few Choice

mostly 3 1480/1550 lbs. 60.75-61.50,
Select and Low Choice 2-3 1100/1450 lbs.
57.00-61.00,few Select 1-2 1050/1325 lbs.
51.75-

Report supplied by auction
DAIRY COWS 180, HEIFERS 109,11

BULLS. MARKET STEADY.
LOCAL FRESH COWS

600.00-1100.00.
FRESH HEIFERS 610.00-1025.00.
LOCAL SPRINGERS 610.00-1010.00.
UPSTATE LOADS FRESH

875.00-
BETTER

1200.00-

HOLSTEINS: couple lots High Choice
md Prime 2-3 1240/1310lbs. 56.00-57.00,
Choice 2-3 1200/1475 lbs. 51.50-55.00.
Select 1-2 1100/1450 lbs. 45.75-50.00.

COWS: Brealdng Utility and Commer-
cial 2-3 bulk 37.50-40.00, high dressing
40.00- Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3
low dressing 32.00-34.00, bulk
34.00- high dressing 38.00-38.75,
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 low dressing
23.00- bulk 28.00-31.50.

BULLS; couple Yield Grade No. 1-2
1835/2020 lbs. 38.75-40.50.

CALVES...VeaIers steady, instances
5.00higher on High Good and Low Choice
80/110 lbs. Supply included913 ingraded
sale of which 80% sold to return to farm.

FRESH COWS

2 LOAD CANADIAN FRESH
810.00- SPRINGERS
960.00-HOLSTEINS: HIGH CHOICE AND

PRIME 2-3 1350- ISSO LB. 56.00-57.25;
CHOICE 2-3 1200-1575 LB. 51.75-55.60;
FEW SELECT 1-3 I?00-1550 LB.
48.00-51.00.

SPRINGING HEIFERS LARGE
1000.00-1200.00; SMALL 500.00-910.00.

SHORTBRED HEIFERS
625.001000.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: CHOICE 2-3
1000-1270 LB. 58.75-62.50; FEW HIGH

CHOICE AND PRIME 2-3 1050-1275
LB. 63.00-63.75; SELECT 2-3 950-1100
LB. 55.00-58.75.

OPEN BREEDING AGE HEIFERS
585.00735.00.

SMALL OPEN HEIFERS
140.00535.00.

BULLS 310.00560.00, PUREBREDS
550.00650.00.COWS: BREAKING UTILITY AND

COMMERCIAL 2-3 BULK 36.00-40.00,
HI DRESSING 40.00-42.75; CUTTER
AND BONING UTILITY 1-3 BULK
32.00- HI DRESSING 35.50-38.00;
CANNER AND LOW CUTTER 1-2 LO
DRESSING 26.00-29.00, BULK
29.00-

2 HEAD ALL STAGES
550.001200.00.VEALERS: couple High Good and Low

Choice 140/155 lbs. 40.00-50.00, 80/110
lbs. 15.00-20.00,Standard and Lu\> Good
70/85 lbs. 8.00-12.00, few 60/70 lbs. 5.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: 30 head
120/125 lbs. Holstein bulls 60.00,90head
110/115 lbs. 68.00-69.00, 200 head
100/105 lbs. 64.00-68.00,70 head 95 lbs.
68.00-73.00 and SO head 90 lbs.

51.0058.00. 90 headsmall frame 110/1 IS
lbs. 32.0048.00 and 75 head 90/95 lbs.
20.0025.00; SO head 90/1IS lbs. Holstein
heifets 90.00109.00, 5 head small frame
10Q/10S lbs. 45.00. 40 head 80/95 lbs.
19.00-20.00 and IS head 65/75 lbs.
11.0016.00.

BULLS: YIELD GRADE I 1300-2150
LB. 41.00-49.00, FEW 50.00-55.00;
YIELD GRADE 2 1050-1600 LB.
36.25-41.00.

CALVES: VEALERS STEADY;
SLAUGHTER CALVES 5.00-8.00
LOWER.

SOWS AND BOARS: NOT TESTED.
SHEEP: SLAUGHTER LAMBS 5.00

LOWER; SLAUGHTER EWES
STEADY. SUPPLY INCLUDED 70 PER-
CENT SLAUGHTER LAMBS, WITH
THE BALANCE SLAUGHTER EWES.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: CHOICE 1-3
40-60 LB. 80.00-100.00, 60-90 LB.
100.00- 90-120 LB. 90.00-100.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: UTILITY AND
GOOD 1-2 100-140 LB. 38.00-48.00, 3-4
120-250 LB. 18.00-30.00.

GOATS: ALL GOATS SOLD BY THE
HEAD.BILLIES MEDIUM 70.00-100.00,
NANNIES MEDIUM AND LARGE
40.00- KIDS CHOICE 40.00-55.00;
GOOD 25.00-40.00.

SHEEP...NO MARKET TESTTI
OOATS...NO MARKET TESTI

VEALERS: FEW CHOICE 180-290
LBS. 60.00-80.00; HIGH GOOD AND
LOW CHOICE 180-300 LB. 50.00-60.00,
80-110 LB. 15.00-20.00; STANDARD
AND LOW GOOD 60-80 LB. 5.00-15.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: GOOD AND
CHOICE 300-500 LB. 35.00-50.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: FEW 85-110
LB. HOLSTEIN BULLS 25.00-55.00.

BARROWS & GILTS; 2.00-3.00
HIGHER. US 1-2 220-260 LBS.
60.00- US 1 FEW 220-250 LBS.
61.00- US 1-3 220-260 LBS.
59.00-

f

Lancaster County Livestock Market Auction
' f

New Holland
Livestock Auction

NEW HOLLAND, PA
THU JULY 11, 1996

Cattle Calves Sheep Goats

1420 771 305 136
LAST THURSDAY

104 492 91 72

CATTLE: Slaughter steers firm to 1.00
higher, advance mainly on High Choice
and Prime; daughter heifers scarce; cows
weak to 1.00 lower, few bullocks steady,
bulls weak to 1.00 lower. Supply included
58 percent slaughter steers and 30 percent
cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High Choice
and Prime 2-4 1125-1375 lb 65.75-67.55;
Choice 2-3 few 4 1050-1400 lb
62.50-65.00, few 65.00-65.75; Select and
lowChoice 2- 3 1050-1375 lb 58.50-62.00;
few Select 950-1050 lb sold ss feeders
56.25- 59.25.

HOLSTEINS; Choice 2-3 12001500 lb
51.5055.75, couple High Choice and
Prime 58.0058.50; Select 1-3 10501400
lb 48.0051.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: One lot
Choice 2-3 1140 lb 62.35.
COWS: LOW DRESSING BULK HIGH
DRESSING Breaking Utility and Com-
mercial 2-337.0039.50 39.50-42.00 Cut-
ler and Boning Utility 1-3 31.5034.00
34.0037.00 37.0038.50 Canner and low
Cutter 1-2 23.002650 265030.00, few
30.0032.00

BULLOCKS: Few Choice 2-3
10501425 lb 515056.00; couple Select
1-2 1050 1350 lb 455046.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 13002100 lb
405042.75, couple 43.0045.00; Yield
grade 2 10501500 lb 35.0040.00.

CALVES: Vealets steady. Demandfair
for Holstein bulls and heifers to return to
farm.

VEALERS: Couple Choice 180280 lb
70.0011.00; high Good and low Choice
ISO- 320 lb 44.00-60.00, 80-110 lb
15.00-21.00; Standard and low Good

7090 lb 10.00-15.00, few 55-65 lb
5.0010.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk 90115
lb Holstein bulls 50.0065.00, few 65.00
71.00, 8090 lb 40.0055.00; small frame
80105 lb 30.0045.00; few 90115 lb
Holstein Heifets 70.00105.00.

SHEEP: Slaughter iambs and slaughter
ewes steady to weak. Supply included
around 60 percent slaughter lambs with the
balance slaughter ewes.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: Choice 1-2
40-110 lb 95.00-102.00, few 40-60 lb
102.00- 106.00; Good to low Choice 1-2
40-80 lb 90.00-95.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Few Choice 2-3
40.00-60.00; Utility and Good 1-3 20.00-

Lancaster County
Weekly

NEW HOLLAND, PA
FEU JULY 12, E996

THIS WEEK
EAST WEEK
EAST YEAR

CATTLE CALVES
3000 1950
2045 1613
2759 1918

CATTLE: Slaughter steers 1.00higher,
with High Choice and Prime 2.00 higher,
slaughter heifers fully steady; cows
50-1.00 lower, instances 2.00 lower, bul-
locks steady; bulls weak to 1.00 lower.
Supply included 55 percent slaughter
steers, 5 percent slaughter heifers, 30 per-
cent cows, 4 percent bulls, with thebalance
feeders.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High Choice
and Prime 2-4 1125-1400 lb 64.75-67.55;
Choice 2-3 few 4 1050-1450 lb
61.75-65.00, few 65.00-65.75; Select and
low Choice 2-3 10S0-14S0 lb 55.00-62.00;
few Select 950-1050 lb sold as feeders
56.25- 59.25.

HOLSTEINS: High Choice and Prime
2-3 1350-1550 lb 56.00-58.50; Choice 2-3
1200-1575 lb 51.50-35.75; Select 1-3
1100-1550 lb 45.75-51.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Choice 2-3
1000-1270 lb 58.75-62.50; few High
Choice and Prime 2-3 1050-1275 lb
63.00- Select 2-3 950-1100 lb
55.00-

COWS: LOW DRESSING BULK
HIGH DRESSING Breaking Utility and
Commercial 2-3 36.00-39.50 39.50-42.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 31.50-34.00
34.00- 37.00-38.75 Cannet and low
Cutter 1-2 23.00-26.50 26.50-30.00. few
30.00-

BULLOCKS: Few Choice 2-3
1050-1425 lb 51.50-56.00; couple Select
1-2 1050- 1350 lb 45.50-46.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1300-2150 lb
40.5045.00. few 45.0055.00; Yield grade
2 10501600 lb 35.0041.00.

CALVES: Vealets steady, instances
5.00 higher on high Good and low Choice
80110 lb; slaughter calves 5.008.00 low-
er. Demandfair for Holsteinbulls and heif-
ers to return to farm.

VEALERS: Few Choice 180290 lb
60.0081.00; high Good and low Choice
150-320 lb 44.00-60.00. 80-110 lb
15.0021.00; Standard and low Good
70-90 lb 10.00 15.00. few 55-65 lb
5.0010.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good and
Choice 300500 lb 35.0055.00.

RETURNED TO FARM; Bulk 90125
lb Holstein bulls 50.0073.00. 8090 lb
40.00 55.00; small frame 80115 lb
30.00-48.60, few 20.6030.00. Bulk
90115 lb Holstein heifers 70.00109.00;
few smallframe 100105lb 45.00,8095 lb
19.0022.00.

40.00.
GOATS: All goats sold by the head.

Billies; Medium and Large 75.00-100.00,
few 100.00-120.00. Nannies: Medium and
Large 50.00-70.00.Kids: Good and Choice
20.00-40.0 a

KIRKWOOD
HAY AUCTION

Hay, Straw and
Grain Auction

EVERY TUESDAY
11:00

Located Rt. 472 5 miles
south of Quarryvllle or 6 miles
north of Oxford comer ofRt.
472 and Noble Road.

Lloyd H. Kroktor,
AucUonoor
AU-000513L

Noout of Matechecks

HAY, STRAW, & CORN

Sale Starts wZSJr
Every Friday At 10 AM

GREEN DRAGON MARKET & AUCTION
955 N. State St.

Ephrata, Pa. (717) 738-1117
1 mile North of Ephrata on N. State St.

Out of State Buyara-Caah or Cartlffad Check Only

VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC.
SALE TUESDAYS

10:30 A.M. B:30 P.M.
SLAUGHTER CATTLE AUCTION- CM-VIES SHEEP GOATS

STEERS. BULLS, HEIFERS,, * G i;T HALVES |N EARLY -

COWS FEEDER cAITLE OUR STATE GRADERGOWb. hbbPbH OAI Lb STARTS at 10:30 A.M.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT
L. ROBERT FRAME, SR., PRESIDENT
BUS (717) 442-4181 BUS (717) 768-.8204
HOME (610) 458-8518
IRWIN MARTIN, FIELD REP Tits
(717) 733-7434 TRUCKING SERVICE
KENNETH E. FIELD REP. AVAIL-LOCAL &

QUALITY FEEDER CATTLE
FinancingAvailable

* Fixed Interest Rates • Interest Due when Cattle Are Sold
> No Monthly Payments

SCARFF BROS. INC.
Cattle Dealers •Licensed & Bonded

2300 Fallston Road * Fallston MD 21047

Lance N. Scarff |C. Howard Scarff, II ' W. Conly Scarff
Farm (4101 877-0370 Home (717) 445-4355 Home (410) 838-5883
Fax (4101 877.7802 Fax (717) 445-7237 Mobile (410) 790-2650

I Mobile (717) 940-2633
■ Contract Feeding Programs ■ Marketing of Finished Cattlej^airyJjeifers

B&R CATTLE CO
RDI, Marietta, PA

17547
Office Phone

(717)653-8164

!
Specializing in

Stockers &

Feeders
JOHN BOWMAN

T- (717)653-5728
£ RON RANCK
I (717)656-8849

Get more capacity and better service from

Chore-Time’s 9\[czO Next Generation bin
Contracts available
call for information

■ Breeder ■ Pullets
■ Turkey ■ Hog

Cali for our free brochure
“What is contract production?”High Capacity 40* roof (Ml)

allows mors atoraga and
atayadaanarthan
convandonal 30* roof (right)

Hydro-SWaM™ WsaOiar,
Guard pravantawatar from
running down hoppar

• ACCESS PUIS"* permit*
Call (orpricing on bint MMmblodand Mty ctoon out of ttw bin

ddlvtrtd favour firm from th« around.

Replace your bulbs and ■■save electricity with
SCREW IN FLUORESCENT LIGHTS

5-7-9 113
Watts 5 49 ea. IWatts 5.79 ea.
Light Bulbs V |H
25 to 100Watts 34? Ea. WP

Braes Base - 5000 Hrs.
In Stock-36” S 48" WideKraft Paper * Made In USA

BZJ Northeast Agrl Systems, Inc
U Rvway ButlnMi Park
Ml 139 A Wtst Akportßood DMrorvo Sto*

$■
W

soliwra
F*d«OttMo MO _WBM

(fcimfrtyLangLumtMO MtSs!


